

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7576/2011

KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds,permission to place addl. documents on record,stay of arrest)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants some more time to file outcome of dasti service stating that because they have shifted their office they could not file affidavit in time. However, the fact remains that order to issue dasti notice is dated 21.10.2011 and therefore repeatedly time was granted to disclose outcome of dasti service i.e., on 10.2.2012,20.3.2012,27.4.2012 and 6.7.2012. Practically except on 6.7.2012 nobody was present on behalf of the petitioner, and Court has granted time to them to disclose outcome of dasti repeatedly. In view of the fact that matter deserves to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

-2-

Item no.17

for non-prosecution, it goes without saying that petitioner can certainly file affidavit if they have served unserved respondents and served respondents may file counter affidavit before the date of listing of the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj