

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7576/2011

KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has requested for fresh Dasti service for Respondent No.2 which he will make effective within a period of six weeks.

Counsel is directed to file fresh copy of Special Leave Petition for service on Respondent No. 2.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)  
| |Court Master